KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

AT OO A

1081330

Form ACO-1

June 2008

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Flited

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # __ 24390
Altavista Energy, Inc.

Name:

Address 1;_ 4595 K-33 Highway

Address 2: PO BOX 128

APl No. 15 - 15-091-23500-00-00

Spot Description:
ﬂ-ﬂ-ﬂ-& Sec, 20 Twp. % s R 2 E}EaleWest

3400 Feet from D North / lZ] South Line of Section

City: _WELLSVILLE Zip: 66092

State: KS

+

Contact Person: __Phil Frick

Phone: (785 } 883-4057

CONTRACTOR: License #_9509

Name: Evans Energy Development, Inc.

Waellsite Geologist: None

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:
V1 New Well ] Re-Entry
[¥] oil
[ Gas
] oG
[C] ©M (Coat Bed Mathane)
D Cathodic |:| Qther {Core, Expl., etc.).

[ workaver

] wsw
] oaa

] swp
7 ENHR
O csw

[[] siow
[] sicw
(] Temp. Abd.

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
QOperator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date:
[] peapening

Original Total Depth:
[J cenv.to ENHR [ Conv.to SWD
] conv. to GSw
Plug Back Tota! Depth

] Re-perf.

[] Plug Back:
[J commingled
[C] Dual Comptetion
] swo

(] ENHR

] asw

01/122012

Spud Date or
Recompletion Date

Permit #:
Permit #:
Permit #:
Permit #:
Permit #:

01/13/2012
Date Reached TD

01/13/2012

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

4995 Feetfrom [#] East / [[] West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:

ONe Oww Wlse Tlsw

County: Johnson

Guetterman
Lease Name:

Field Name:

Producing Formation: _Bartiesville

Elevation: Ground: 1032 1032

Total Depth: _929_,,____

Kelly Bushing:

Plug Back Tota! Depth; _ 896
21

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at:

[:] Yes ENO

Mulliple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If yes, show depth set:

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 928

feet depth to: 0 wi 14

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
{Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: @ ppm  Fiuid volume: 30

Dewatering method used; __Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter . Twp S. R

[ East{ ] west

Permit #:

County:

KCC Office Use ONLY

[ Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date:

U confidential Ret Date:

Iﬂ Wireline Log Recelved

I:] Geologist Report Recelved

[ wic Distribution

At [ [0 Cw Approved by: ™™™ payo, 05/18/2012




s ISR

1081330

Operator Name: _Allavista Energy, Inc. Lease Name: Guetterman well #: _A3

Sec. 20 Twp 14 S. R.22 [7] East [[])west County: _Johnson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval {ested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final charl(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [] Yes No [“ILeg Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ sample
{Attach Additional Sheets)

Name Top Datum

Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ Yes No Bartlesville 869 +163

Cores Taken Yes O No

Electric Log Run ves [INo

Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [ JNo
{H# no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Gamma Ray/Neutron/CCL

CASINGRECORD  [] New Used
Repart all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Size Hole Size Casing Waight Setting Type of Type and Percent

Purpose of String Drilled Set (tn 0.0) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Additives

Surface 9.875 Portland NA

Production 5.625 50/50 Poz See Ticket

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth

Type of Camant # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom v ¥l it
— Parforate

—— Protect Caslng
— Plug Back TD

—.. Plug Off Zone

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squesze Record

Shots Per Foot Specity Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used)

869-878 - 28 Perfs - 2" DML RTG

TUBING RECORD: Size: Packer At: Liner Run:

D Yes D No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:;
03/27/2012 ] Flowing Pumping  [] GasLift ] other (Expiain

Estimated Production i Gas Mct Water Bhls. Gas-0il Ratio
Per 24 Hours

DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:

[Jvented []Sold [JUsed on Lease [C] open Hale Parl. (J ouatty comp. [ Commingted
(Submit ACQ-5) {Submit ACO-4}

{if vented, Submit ACO-18.} D Other (Spacity)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




EQVANS

3INERGY=

."'ugvzl.omsm

D N cn 11 Lewis Drive

Thickness of Strata
14
43

5
13
16
10

8
24

5
14
19

49

WELL LOG

011 & Gas Well Drilling
Water Wells
Geo-Loop Installation

Phone: 913-557-9083

Paola, KS 66071 Fax 913-557-9084

Altavisia Energy, Inc.

Guetterman #A-3

APl # 15-091-23,500
January 12 - January 13, 2012

Formation
soil & clay
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shaile
lime
shale
lime
shale
sand
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime

101
109
133
138
152
171
177
226
251
263
279
284
290
299
302
306
3z6
331
3
368
375
395
400
414 base of the Kansas City
449
454
587
591
595
598
608
615
626
631




Guetterman #A-3 Page 2

42 shale 673
2 lime 675
73 shale 748
9 broken sand 757 brown & grey sand, lite bleeding
shaie 869
3 broken sand 872 brown & white sand, lite bleeding
50% oil sand
oil sand 876 black, good bleeding, good sand
broken sand 877 brown & grey sand, a few bleeding seams
50% oil sand
shale 938 TD

Drilled a8 9 7/8" hole to 21.3'
Drilled a 6 5/8" hole tp 938"

Set 21.3' of 7" surface casing cemented with 5 sacks of cement.

Set 927.8' of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing including 3 centrafizers, 1 float shoe, 1 clamp, 1 sealing nipple,
and 1 baffle.




" Guetterman #A-3

Core Times
Minutes Seconds
40
40
44
46
32
24
22
25
30
37
33
37
30
34
35
34
32
34
36

35




MAIN OFFICE

CONSOLIDATED REMIT TO e

onsolida i i Chanuts, KS 66720
0Oil Welil Services, LLC C ted Oil We“ Sen"ces. LLC 620/431-9210 - 1-800/467-8676

Dept. 970 Fax 620/431-0012
P.O. Box 4346

Houston, TX 77210-4346

INVOICE Invoice # 247246
R R EE S S e S E NS L S N T T S T T T S S T N L e e O T

Invoice Date: 01/20/2012 Terms: 0/0/30,n/30

ALTAVISTA ENERGY INC GUETTERMAN A-3
4595 K-33 HIGHWAY 36843

P.O. BOX 128 NW 17 14 22 JO
WELLSVILLE K8 66092 01/13/12
(785)883-4057 K8

========================='—"-‘=====================B=======ﬂ========================

Part Number Description Oty Unit Price Total
1124 50/50 POZ CEMENT MIX 114.00 10.9500 1248.30
1118B PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE 182.00 .2100 40.32
1111 SODIUM CHLORIDE (GRANULA 220.00 3700 81.40
1110Aa KOL SEAL (S0# BAG) 570.00 .4600 262.20
4402 2 1/2" RUBBER PLUG 1.00 28.0000 28.00
1143 SILT SUSPENDER SS-630,ES -50 40.4000 20.20
1401 HE 100 POLYMER .50 47.2500 23.63

Description Hours Unit Price Total
370 80 BBL VACUUM TRUCK (CEMENT) 2.00 90.00 180.00
495 CEMENT PUMP 1.00 1030.00 1030.00
495 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) 30.00 4.00 120.00
495 CASING FOOTAGE 928.00 .00 .00
503 MIN. BULK DELIVERY 1.00 350.00 350.00

1704.05 Freight: .00 Tax: 128.23 AR
.00 Misc: .00 Total: 3512.28
.00 Supplies: .00 Change:

BARTLESVILLE, OK EL DORADO, KS EUREKA, KS PONCA CITY, OK DAKLEY, KS OTTAWA, KS THAYER, KS GILLETTE, Wy
918/318-0808 316/322-1022 620/583-7664 5B0/762-2303 T05/672-2227 785/242-4044 620/839-5269 307/686-4914




: LABA ' | | . TICKET xumser 36843
cg’ﬁgmmi 5_% . LOCATION_Dufseuse K5 '

FOREMAN 5&@[ }aégé!‘:
PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 - CEMENT :
DATE CUSTOMER # ~ WELL NAME & NUMBER ~ SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE

COUNTY
: e .- .
Uishe . | MY G e Flor o ) Aw  J7 | ;_7:1 _ Y- ~Jo
CUSTOMER . LR RnED .ﬁ'i"ﬁ.3.‘-1‘&-"5‘#.1';‘_{{1’1‘;‘,’“.‘-‘.‘;,‘:31:,"3.‘_.:1?:'}‘{'.‘:':“‘:’:-?-:2 Byl
o vitsde E A ve % - TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER

WMAILING ADDRESS 7= iy Ko | LFREMAD | (oaa Xl W

YS9 33+ HN!woy X 49 S~ LHRREC
CITY STATE/ - |21P CODE Yo OAR Mod

Woells uille Ks 6“91 Se3 | Heinsey

JOB TYPE &“ﬁ by i HOLE SIZE~ /= HOLE DEPTH__G 0. CASING SI2E & WEIGHT__2 .Y = U &=
* CASING DEPTH____ 2 & = DRILPIPE (_J,,LZI N TUBING(™  §97 OTHER

SLURRY WEIGHT, SLURRY VOL, . WATER galfsk CEMENT LEFT In CASING 2% “£I!E§ :}:a}‘ ‘
DISPLACEMENT _. 502 ] 15 (R“-DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PSI ) mm’BPm
REMARKS: Fsfabitsh ~iven lofioa. Mixx Pu..,.a % Got ESA-Y v b Gol HE-lon
DD‘U M.Q.r #’quh /-' ARl e ] (52‘.._{1}_&.1_&:._&93_&&-#\ Ra !f- IV Ny \Lpd;_v[ﬂ
) 1M sk S0 /fen Pon Wix Comiindt 32 fef Sh Loll %Kil Sal /s/g,

OPMA)‘ f-a Y wﬁne Elue .ou-mn v I:\n.a.s Q/eo.q Df.&tglzlﬂ“ Q 3
N L Eb.e,v- nlua Lo RoflEls ‘\u.c J’G)Q.SI.,
o leg <o d:Le.S.SU Ve b‘_} S e #[n UO«(\-H-. Sha ¥ S pe M :

Evaps Fon g,g% Den, Tnce /um.o-.s\ _?‘;#OWM

A%CO‘:J'-I'E"T QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVIGES or PRODUCT

UNIT PRICE

ol J PUMP GHARGE

e b : 20mb MILEAGE

& Yo yi=3 1 p@.L\A:. 'Coo\(nqg.

SS9 5 P20 St 7o Z Wl les

RaNL:T Vel s o B AL Var TIvuey

Y MYsls | Salso Po WZS(C@—;éCa-Q‘-
1L/ %A 152> .- pvmﬂow—m

1ens 230 Gmumnggd Sl
1170 # S 70t Kol Seat

Hypn |- / 2V Rubba, Ploe
dpH3 Y Gal ESA-u¢

Aol ﬁcnl H.E'/OD F‘a{ymn.r-'

1f
] F(

£/]3 R

— : b ‘ 7525% |_saies max

ESTIMATED

TOTAL
AUTHDRJZT 10N TITLE T t

— DATE__
t acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specificall

y amended in writing on the front ¢
account records, at our omce, and condltlons of service on the back of this form are in ei‘fe:;tt :':rf:

rm or in the customear's

R ervices identified on this fo,




